
 

 

 

SUBMITTED BY: 

 

Tax Office 

 

PREPARED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

 

Charlotte Tackett 

  

 

 

 

COMMISSIONERS COURT 

COMMUNICATION 

REFERENCE NUMBER  

PAGE 1 OF  6 

  

DATE:  09/21/2021 

  
  

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF AMENDEDMENT TO THE POINT OF SALE CONTRACT 

BETWEEN TARRANT COUNTY, D/B/A TARRANT COUNTY TAX 

ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR AND AAA LLC, D/B/A AAA TEXAS FOR MOTOR 

VEHICLE REGISTRATIONS 

 

 

*** CONSENT AGENDA *** 

 

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED: 

 

It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve amendment to the point of sale contract for 

motor vehicle registrations between Tarrant County, d/b/a Tarrant County Tax Assessor-Collector and 

AAA LLC, d/b/a AAA Texas for use of the Texas Department of Motor Vehicle (TXDMV) equipment 

for motor vehicle registrations. 

 

BACKGROUND: 

 

The TXDMV uses a program and equipment for vehicle registrations that is referred to as the point of 

sale.   

 

On October 27, 2020, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #134109, approved a point of 

sale contract between Tarrant County, d/b/a Tarrant County Tax-Assessor-Collector and AAA LLC, 

d/b/a AAA Texas. 

 

With approval of this amendment, three (3) additional locations will be added to the list of approved 

locations for the use of the equipment and supplies that the TXDMV provides.  The amendment is 

valid through August 31, 2022.   

 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

 

There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.  


	COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED:
	BACKGROUND:
	FISCAL IMPACT:

